Evaluates: MAX38913, MAX38914 MAX38913A WLP Evaluation Kit
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A.  |   Tel: 781.329.4700   |   © 2023 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
©  2022 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
General Description
The MAX38913A WLP evaluation kit (EV kit) evaluates
the MAX38913A in a wafer-level package (WLP). The
MAX38913A is a low-noise linear regulator. The EV kit

	● Fully Assembled and Tested
319-100697; Rev 1; 7/23
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Quick Start
Required Equipment
	● MAX38913A WLP EV Kit
	● 1.8V to 5.5V, 3A DC power supply (IN)
	● Electronic load capable of 1A
	● Digital voltmeter (DVM)
Procedure
The EV kit is fully assembled and tested. Follow the steps
below to verify the board operation.
Caution: Do not turn on power supply until all con-
nections are completed.
1)	 Verify that jumper RSEL1 is opened (VSEL1 is set to
3.6V).
2)	 Verify that jumper RSEL2 is opened (VSEL2 is set to
1.8V).
3)	 Verify that jumpers EN2 and EN1 are shunted on
pins 1 and 2 (OUT = VSEL2).
4)	 Connect the 5.5V power supply between the IN and
nearest GND terminal posts.
5)	 Connect the 1A electronic load between the OUT
and nearest GND terminal posts.
6)	 Connect the DVM between the OUT and nearest
GND terminal posts.
7)	 Turn on the power supply.
8)	 Verify that the voltage at the OUT terminal post is
1.8V within the device and the RSEL resistors ac-
curacy specifications.
9)	 Enable the electronic load.
10)	 Verify that the voltage at the OUT terminal post is
1.8V within the device and the RSEL resistors
accuracy specifications.
11)	 Move the shunt on Jumper EN2 to pins 2 and 3,
Jumper EN1 still shunt on pins 1 and 2,
(OUT = VSEL1).
12)	 Verify that the voltage at the OUT terminal post is
3.6V within the device and the RSEL resistors
accuracy specifications.
FILE DESCRIPTION
MAX38913A WLP EV Kit Bill of Materials
MAX38913A WLP EV Kit Layout
MAX38913A WLP EV Kit Schematic
MAX38913A WLP EV Kit Files
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │  2
MAX38913A WLP Evaluation Kit Evaluates MAX38913, MAX38914
EV Kit Photo
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │  3
MAX38913A WLP Evaluation Kit Evaluates MAX38913, MAX38914
Detailed Description of Hardware
The MAX38913A WLP EV kit evaluates the MAX38913A in a WLP package. The MAX38913A is a low-noise linear regu-
lator that delivers 1A of output current with only 4μVrms of output noise from 10Hz to 100kHz. The MAX38913A has a
high power-supply rejection ratio (PSRR) of 70dB at 10Hz. This regulator requires only 33mV (typical) of input-to-output
headroom at 3.6V output and full load.
The MAX38913A WLP EV kit comes with the MAX38913AANC+ installed. The EV kit operates over an input range of
1.8V to 5.5V and provides an output voltage that is jumper selectable between two different output levels. The input can
be passed through to the output in a low quiescent current pass-through mode. Each of the two regulated output levels
are configured to one of the 33 possible voltages through external select resistors.
EN1, EN2, RSEL1, and RSEL2 (Mode and Output Selection)
The EV kit provides four jumpers. The EN1 and EN2 jumpers select between four different modes. Jumpers RSEL1 and
RSEL2 set the VSEL1 and VSEL2 output levels, respectively, of the MAX38913A EV kit. Refer to Table 1 for jumpers
EN1, EN2, RSEL1, and RSEL2 settings.
MAX38914 Evaluation